
Truett McConnell (12-15, 9-10) -vs- Union Commonwealth (13-15, 11-8)
02/21/26 at 310 College St., Barbourville, Ky., 40906

 
 

 
 
Truett McConnell 75

Union Commonwealth 77

Date: 02/21/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: 310 College St., Barbourville, Ky., 40906

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Truett McConnell 39 26 10 75
Union Commonwealth 38 27 12 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jadon Yeh * 40 7-14 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 8 0 0 1 18
34 Omari Joseph * 40 4-6 0-0 1-2 4-11 15 2 1 3 5 0 9
13 Calvin Carter * 28 3-8 2-4 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 9
23 Preston Tuggle * 24 1-3 1-1 5-6 1-4 5 4 0 1 0 1 8
10 Preston Kent * 24 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 3 4
1 Isaac Brito-Vasquez 29 8-13 0-1 1-4 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 1 17
5 Ryan Neal 9 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 7
11 Shawn Walker 23 1-1 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 1 2 0 1 0 3
2 Emanuel Befekadu 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 225 28-56 6-16 13-20 10-25 35 18 17 15 6 8 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-25   60.00 % 4-8   50.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 9-25   36.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 8-12   66.67 %
OT 1 4-6   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 28-56   50.0 % 6-16   37.5 % 13-20   65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 5 1st-12:58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ali Sakho * 39 7-10 0-0 1-2 7-8 15 1 2 1 0 1 15
3 Dallas Rufus * 33 4-11 2-3 3-4 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 1 13
4 Kaleb Hedgepeth * 38 3-10 2-5 2-2 3-3 6 2 2 3 2 1 10
21 Drew Rhodes * 26 3-7 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 4 9
2 Jabari Covington * 28 2-10 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 4
0 Kam O'Connor 23 5-10 4-8 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 14
1 Kenton Wright 17 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 0 5
13 Jamarion Gaines 17 1-2 0-0 3-6 2-1 3 3 1 1 1 1 5
12 John Carreker 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 28-65 10-22 11-17 16-22 38 16 15 13 3 8 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 5-11   45.45 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 10-26   38.46 % 3-9   33.33 % 4-9   44.44 %
OT 1 4-7   57.14 % 2-2   100.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 28-65   43.1 % 10-22   45.5 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 7 1st-07:30



1st Half Box Score
Truett McConnell 39

Union Commonwealth 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jadon Yeh 19 4-8 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 5 0 0 0 12
34 Omari Joseph 18 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 5
13 Calvin Carter 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 3
23 Preston Tuggle 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Preston Kent 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2
1 Isaac Brito-Vasquez 9 4-5 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 8
5 Ryan Neal 5 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
11 Shawn Walker 12 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
2 Emanuel Befekadu 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-25 4-8 5-8 4-10 14 8 9 7 2 2 39
60.0 % 50.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ali Sakho 18 3-4 0-0 1-1 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 1 7
3 Dallas Rufus 16 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 5
4 Kaleb Hedgepeth 16 2-7 1-4 2-2 2-2 4 0 2 1 1 1 7
21 Drew Rhodes 12 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 7
2 Jabari Covington 14 1-5 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2

Kam O'Connor 12 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8
1 Kenton Wright 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Jamarion Gaines 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 John Carreker 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 5-11 5-6 9-8 17 8 7 5 1 5 38
43.8 % 45.5 % 83.3 %



2nd Half Box Score
Truett McConnell 26

Union Commonwealth 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jadon Yeh 16 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 4
34 Omari Joseph 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 1 1 1 2 0 4
13 Calvin Carter 14 1-4 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 Preston Tuggle 13 0-0 0-0 5-6 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 5
10 Preston Kent 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0
1 Isaac Brito-Vasquez 15 4-8 0-1 1-3 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 9
5 Ryan Neal 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Shawn Walker 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
2 Emanuel Befekadu 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 0-6 8-12 6-13 19 9 5 7 2 6 26
36.0 % 0.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ali Sakho 16 4-6 0-0 0-1 4-4 8 0 1 1 0 0 8
3 Dallas Rufus 12 0-3 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
4 Kaleb Hedgepeth 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 0 0
21 Drew Rhodes 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
2 Jabari Covington 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

Kam O'Connor 11 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Kenton Wright 11 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 5
13 Jamarion Gaines 10 1-2 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
12 John Carreker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-26 3-9 4-9 6-12 18 8 6 8 1 2 27
38.5 % 33.3 % 44.4 %



OT 1 Box Score
Truett McConnell 10

Union Commonwealth 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jadon Yeh 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
34 Omari Joseph 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
13 Calvin Carter 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 Preston Tuggle 5 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Preston Kent 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Isaac Brito-Vasquez 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ryan Neal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shawn Walker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Emanuel Befekadu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 4-6 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 2 0 10

66.7 %
100.0

% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Ali Sakho 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Dallas Rufus 5 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
4 Kaleb Hedgepeth 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Drew Rhodes 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jabari Covington 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Kam O'Connor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Kenton Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jamarion Gaines 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
12 John Carreker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 4-7 2-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 1 1 12

57.1 %
100.0

% 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Truett McConnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union Commonwealth
GOOD JUMPER by YEH,JADON 19:31 2-0 V 2

19:11 MISS JUMPER by RHODES,DREW
REBOUND DEF by TUGGLE,PRESTON --
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,OMARI(in the paint) 18:55 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by YEH,JADON --

18:24 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by RHODES,DREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAKHO,ALI

GOOD JUMPER by KENT,PRESTON(in the paint) 18:03 6-2 V 4
17:43 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by COVINGTON,JABARI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by YEH,JADON 17:31
17:31 BLOCK  by HEDGEPETH,KALEB

-- REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,JABARI
FOUL  by KENT,PRESTON 17:25

17:15 MISS 3PTR by RHODES,DREW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TUGGLE,PRESTON 16:47

16:45 STEAL  by RUFUS,DALLAS
16:38 MISS JUMPER by COVINGTON,JABARI

-- REBOUND OFF by HEDGEPETH,KALEB
FOUL  by TUGGLE,PRESTON 16:34

16:34 6-5 V 1 GOOD FT by HEDGEPETH,KALEB
16:34 6-6 GOOD FT by HEDGEPETH,KALEB

SUB IN by CARTER,CALVIN 16:34
SUB IN by WALKER,SHAWN 16:34
SUB OUT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 16:34
SUB OUT by CARTER,CALVIN 16:34
MISS 3PTR by KENT,PRESTON 16:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HEDGEPETH,KALEB
16:05 MISS JUMPER by COVINGTON,JABARI

-- REBOUND OFF by SAKHO,ALI
16:00 MISS 3PTR by HEDGEPETH,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
MISS 3PTR by KENT,PRESTON 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RHODES,DREW
15:25 MISS LAYUP by HEDGEPETH,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
TURNOVER  by KENT,PRESTON 15:14
SUB IN by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 15:14
SUB OUT by KENT,PRESTON 15:14

15:03 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RUFUS,DALLAS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by YEH,JADON 14:44 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by WALKER,SHAWN --

14:12 MISS JUMPER by COVINGTON,JABARI
-- REBOUND OFF by SAKHO,ALI

14:07 MISS 3PTR by HEDGEPETH,KALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 13:58
SUB OUT by CARTER,CALVIN 13:58

13:58 SUB IN by GAINES,JAMARION
13:58 SUB OUT by SAKHO,ALI
13:50 MISS 3PTR by RUFUS,DALLAS

-- REBOUND OFF by HEDGEPETH,KALEB
13:32 TURNOVER  by RHODES,DREW

STEAL  by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 13:31
GOOD LAYUP by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:29 11-8 V 3
FOUL  by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 13:10

13:10 FOUL  by GAINES,JAMARION



13:10 TURNOVER  by GAINES,JAMARION
13:10 SUB IN by WRIGHT,KENTON
13:10 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,KAM
13:10 SUB OUT by COVINGTON,JABARI
13:10 SUB OUT by RHODES,DREW
12:58 FOUL  by O'CONNOR,KAM

GOOD FT by YEH,JADON 12:58 12-8 V 4
GOOD FT by YEH,JADON 12:58 13-8 V 5

12:45 MISS LAYUP by HEDGEPETH,KALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by GAINES,JAMARION

12:39 13-10 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNOR,KAM(in the paint)
12:12 FOUL  by GAINES,JAMARION

MISS FT by JOSEPH,OMARI 12:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JOSEPH,OMARI 12:12 14-10 V 4
SUB IN by TUGGLE,PRESTON 12:12
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,OMARI 12:12

12:12 SUB IN by SAKHO,ALI
12:12 SUB OUT by GAINES,JAMARION
11:45 MISS 3PTR by HEDGEPETH,KALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by SAKHO,ALI
11:41 14-12 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by SAKHO,ALI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 11:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HEDGEPETH,KALEB

11:05 14-15 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by O'CONNOR,KAM
-- ASSIST  by HEDGEPETH,KALEB

GOOD JUMPER by YEH,JADON(in the paint) 10:40 16-15 V 1
FOUL  by TUGGLE,PRESTON 10:15
SUB IN by KENT,PRESTON 10:15
SUB IN by JOSEPH,OMARI 10:15
SUB OUT by YEH,JADON 10:15
SUB OUT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 10:15

10:02 16-17 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SAKHO,ALI(in the paint)
FOUL  by JOSEPH,OMARI 10:02

10:02 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by SAKHO,ALI
09:51 FOUL  by O'CONNOR,KAM
09:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:51 SUB IN by CARREKER,JOHN
09:51 SUB OUT by HEDGEPETH,KALEB

FOUL  by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 09:45
TURNOVER  by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 09:45

09:45 SUB IN by RHODES,DREW
09:45 SUB OUT by RUFUS,DALLAS
09:25 MISS JUMPER by CARREKER,JOHN

BLOCK  by WALKER,SHAWN 09:25
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SHAWN --
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,OMARI 09:16

09:15 STEAL  by RHODES,DREW
FOUL  by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 09:12

09:12 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by RHODES,DREW
09:12 16-20 H 4 GOOD FT by RHODES,DREW

SUB IN by YEH,JADON 09:12
SUB OUT by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 09:12
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,SHAWN 09:02 18-20 H 2
ASSIST  by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC --

08:31 18-22 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SAKHO,ALI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,KENTON

GOOD LAYUP by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC(in the paint) 08:20 20-22 H 2
ASSIST  by KENT,PRESTON --

07:58 20-25 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by O'CONNOR,KAM
07:40 FOUL  by RHODES,DREW

TURNOVER  by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 07:40



07:39 STEAL  by RHODES,DREW
07:36 MISS LAYUP by O'CONNOR,KAM

-- REBOUND OFF by CARREKER,JOHN
07:30 20-27 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by CARREKER,JOHN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC(in the paint) 07:13 22-27 H 5
07:13 FOUL  by SAKHO,ALI

MISS FT by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 07:13
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,SHAWN --

07:13 SUB IN by COVINGTON,JABARI
07:13 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,KENTON
07:11 FOUL  by CARREKER,JOHN

MISS FT by WALKER,SHAWN 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SAKHO,ALI

06:45 MISS JUMPER by CARREKER,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by YEH,JADON --
GOOD LAYUP by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC(in the paint) 06:24 24-27 H 3

06:03 24-30 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by RHODES,DREW
-- ASSIST  by HEDGEPETH,KALEB

SUB IN by CARTER,CALVIN 06:03
SUB IN by NEAL,RYAN 06:03
SUB OUT by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 06:03
SUB OUT by WALKER,SHAWN 06:03

06:03 SUB IN by RUFUS,DALLAS
06:03 SUB IN by HEDGEPETH,KALEB
06:03 SUB OUT by CARREKER,JOHN
06:03 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,KAM

MISS 3PTR by YEH,JADON 05:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SAKHO,ALI

05:17 MISS LAYUP by SAKHO,ALI
REBOUND DEF by NEAL,RYAN --

05:12 FOUL  by RHODES,DREW
GOOD FT by NEAL,RYAN 05:12 25-30 H 5
GOOD FT by NEAL,RYAN 05:12 26-30 H 4

05:12 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,KAM
05:12 SUB OUT by RHODES,DREW

05:04 26-32 H 6
GOOD DUNK by HEDGEPETH,KALEB(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUFUS,DALLAS
MISS LAYUP by KENT,PRESTON 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SAKHO,ALI
04:36 MISS LAYUP by RUFUS,DALLAS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by CARTER,CALVIN 04:09
04:08 STEAL  by HEDGEPETH,KALEB
04:04 MISS LAYUP by COVINGTON,JABARI

BLOCK  by JOSEPH,OMARI 04:04
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,OMARI(in the paint) 03:44 28-32 H 4
ASSIST  by YEH,JADON --

03:26 MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,KAM
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:19 TURNOVER  by HEDGEPETH,KALEB
MISS JUMPER by YEH,JADON 03:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,RYAN 02:28 30-32 H 2
ASSIST  by YEH,JADON --

02:24 TURNOVER  by COVINGTON,JABARI
GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,RYAN 02:19 33-32 V 1
ASSIST  by YEH,JADON --

02:00 TURNOVER  by RUFUS,DALLAS
STEAL  by CARTER,CALVIN 01:58
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,CALVIN 01:57 36-32 V 4



ASSIST  by YEH,JADON --
FOUL  by NEAL,RYAN 01:48

01:48 MISS FT by COVINGTON,JABARI
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CALVIN --
SUB IN by WALKER,SHAWN 01:48
SUB OUT by KENT,PRESTON 01:48
TURNOVER  by CARTER,CALVIN 01:37

01:36 STEAL  by SAKHO,ALI
01:17 36-35 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by RUFUS,DALLAS

-- ASSIST  by COVINGTON,JABARI
MISS JUMPER by YEH,JADON 00:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by KENT,PRESTON 00:57
SUB OUT by NEAL,RYAN 00:57
GOOD 3PTR by YEH,JADON 00:55 39-35 V 4
ASSIST  by KENT,PRESTON --

00:34 39-38 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HEDGEPETH,KALEB
-- ASSIST  by RUFUS,DALLAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:15
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CALVIN 00:03
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,CALVIN --
MISS TIPIN by CARTER,CALVIN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Truett McConnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union Commonwealth
19:44 MISS LAYUP by HEDGEPETH,KALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by SAKHO,ALI
19:41 39-40 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by SAKHO,ALI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KENT,PRESTON 19:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SAKHO,ALI

FOUL  by CARTER,CALVIN 19:10
19:03 MISS LAYUP by RUFUS,DALLAS

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CALVIN --
MISS JUMPER by KENT,PRESTON 18:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HEDGEPETH,KALEB
18:41 MISS LAYUP by COVINGTON,JABARI

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:33

18:20 MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,JABARI
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CALVIN 18:11
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,CALVIN(in the paint) 18:08 41-40 V 1
ASSIST  by JOSEPH,OMARI --

17:41 MISS LAYUP by RUFUS,DALLAS
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,OMARI 17:13

17:12 STEAL  by RHODES,DREW
17:10 MISS LAYUP by RHODES,DREW

BLOCK  by JOSEPH,OMARI 17:10
-- REBOUND OFF by SAKHO,ALI

17:08 41-42 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by SAKHO,ALI(in the paint)
FOUL  by YEH,JADON 17:08

17:08 MISS FT by SAKHO,ALI
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
MISS 3PTR by YEH,JADON 16:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:25 MISS 3PTR by RHODES,DREW



REBOUND DEF by TUGGLE,PRESTON --
TURNOVER  by KENT,PRESTON 16:01

16:00 STEAL  by RHODES,DREW

15:57 41-44 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by COVINGTON,JABARI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUFUS,DALLAS
GOOD LAYUP by YEH,JADON(in the paint) 15:33 43-44 H 1

15:12 TURNOVER  by COVINGTON,JABARI
STEAL  by KENT,PRESTON 15:12
SUB IN by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 15:12
SUB OUT by KENT,PRESTON 15:12
GOOD LAYUP by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC(in the paint) 15:02 45-44 V 1

14:41 MISS JUMPER by HEDGEPETH,KALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by SAKHO,ALI

14:38 MISS TIPIN by SAKHO,ALI
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:34 47-44 V 3
FOUL  by YEH,JADON 14:24

14:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:24 MISS FT by RUFUS,DALLAS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:24 47-45 V 2 GOOD FT by RUFUS,DALLAS

SUB IN by WALKER,SHAWN 14:24
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,OMARI 14:24

14:24 SUB IN by GAINES,JAMARION
14:24 SUB OUT by SAKHO,ALI
14:07 FOUL  by GAINES,JAMARION

MISS FT by WALKER,SHAWN 14:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALKER,SHAWN 14:07 48-45 V 3
SUB IN by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 14:07
SUB OUT by CARTER,CALVIN 14:07

14:07 SUB IN by WRIGHT,KENTON
14:07 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,KAM
14:07 SUB OUT by COVINGTON,JABARI
14:07 SUB OUT by RHODES,DREW
13:42 48-47 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,KENTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:14
13:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:08 FOUL  by HEDGEPETH,KALEB

GOOD FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 13:08 49-47 V 2
MISS FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 13:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GAINES,JAMARION
13:04 TURNOVER  by RUFUS,DALLAS

STEAL  by YEH,JADON 13:03
GOOD LAYUP by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:59 51-47 V 4
ASSIST  by WALKER,SHAWN --

12:59 FOUL  by RUFUS,DALLAS
GOOD FT by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 12:59 52-47 V 5

12:59 SUB IN by RHODES,DREW
12:59 SUB OUT by RUFUS,DALLAS
12:39 52-49 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GAINES,JAMARION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RHODES,DREW
FOUL  by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 12:39

12:39 MISS FT by GAINES,JAMARION
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,SHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 12:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:56 52-52 GOOD 3PTR by O'CONNOR,KAM

-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,KENTON
MISS 3PTR by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 11:22



REBOUND OFF by TUGGLE,PRESTON --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:21
SUB IN by JOSEPH,OMARI 11:21
SUB IN by KENT,PRESTON 11:21
SUB IN by NEAL,RYAN 11:21
SUB OUT by BEFEKADU,EMANUEL 11:21
SUB OUT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 11:21
SUB OUT by YEH,JADON 11:21

11:00 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,KENTON
STEAL  by KENT,PRESTON 11:00
GOOD DUNK by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:00 54-52 V 2
ASSIST  by KENT,PRESTON --

10:52 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,OMARI(in the paint) 10:52 56-52 V 4
ASSIST  by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC --

10:52 SUB IN by SAKHO,ALI
10:52 SUB OUT by GAINES,JAMARION
10:26 MISS JUMPER by SAKHO,ALI

REBOUND DEF by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 10:20
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
TURNOVER  by NEAL,RYAN 10:05

09:46 TURNOVER  by RHODES,DREW
STEAL  by KENT,PRESTON 09:45
MISS JUMPER by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by RHODES,DREW
09:18 56-55 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by O'CONNOR,KAM

MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,OMARI 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,KENTON

08:52 56-58 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,KENTON
-- ASSIST  by SAKHO,ALI

08:28 FOUL  by WRIGHT,KENTON
08:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NEAL,RYAN 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SAKHO,ALI

08:00 56-60 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SAKHO,ALI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,KENTON

TURNOVER  by NEAL,RYAN 07:45
SUB IN by CARTER,CALVIN 07:45
SUB IN by YEH,JADON 07:45
SUB OUT by NEAL,RYAN 07:45
SUB OUT by KENT,PRESTON 07:45

07:27 TURNOVER  by HEDGEPETH,KALEB
MISS LAYUP by YEH,JADON 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by RUFUS,DALLAS
06:55 MISS LAYUP by RUFUS,DALLAS

BLOCK  by JOSEPH,OMARI 06:55
-- REBOUND OFF by SAKHO,ALI

06:50 MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,KAM
-- REBOUND OFF by HEDGEPETH,KALEB

FOUL  by WALKER,SHAWN 06:47
06:32 TURNOVER  by SAKHO,ALI

STEAL  by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 06:32
06:08 FOUL  by WRIGHT,KENTON

MISS FT by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 06:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SAKHO,ALI
06:08 TURNOVER  by HEDGEPETH,KALEB

STEAL  by TUGGLE,PRESTON 06:08
SUB IN by TUGGLE,PRESTON 06:08
SUB OUT by WALKER,SHAWN 06:08



05:44 FOUL  by HEDGEPETH,KALEB
GOOD FT by CARTER,CALVIN 05:44 57-60 H 3

05:44 SUB IN by GAINES,JAMARION
05:44 SUB OUT by HEDGEPETH,KALEB

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:37
05:30 57-62 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SAKHO,ALI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GAINES,JAMARION
MISS 3PTR by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by TUGGLE,PRESTON 05:12

05:12 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:50 MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,KAM

REBOUND DEF by TUGGLE,PRESTON --
04:50 SUB IN by RUFUS,DALLAS
04:50 SUB OUT by RHODES,DREW
04:38 FOUL  by RUFUS,DALLAS

GOOD FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 04:38 58-62 H 4
GOOD FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 04:38 59-62 H 3

04:23 MISS LAYUP by GAINES,JAMARION
-- REBOUND OFF by GAINES,JAMARION

FOUL  by JOSEPH,OMARI 04:21
04:21 MISS FT by GAINES,JAMARION

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:21 59-63 H 4 GOOD FT by GAINES,JAMARION

GOOD LAYUP by YEH,JADON(in the paint) 03:53 61-63 H 2
03:24 MISS 3PTR by O'CONNOR,KAM

REBOUND DEF by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,CALVIN 02:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:56 SUB IN by HEDGEPETH,KALEB
02:56 SUB IN by COVINGTON,JABARI
02:56 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,KENTON
02:56 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,KAM
02:40 FOUL  by COVINGTON,JABARI

GOOD FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 02:40 62-63 H 1
GOOD FT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 02:40 63-63
FOUL  by TUGGLE,PRESTON 02:24

02:24 MISS FT by GAINES,JAMARION
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,OMARI(in the paint) 01:55 65-63 V 2
ASSIST  by YEH,JADON --
SUB IN by WALKER,SHAWN 01:55
SUB OUT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 01:55
FOUL  by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 01:24

01:24 65-64 V 1 GOOD FT by RUFUS,DALLAS
01:24 65-65 GOOD FT by RUFUS,DALLAS

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,CALVIN 01:06
01:06 BLOCK  by HEDGEPETH,KALEB

REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,OMARI 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SAKHO,ALI
00:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:31 MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,JABARI

REBOUND DEF by TUGGLE,PRESTON --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:19
MISS JUMPER by YEH,JADON 00:00
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,OMARI --

OT 1 Play By Play
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SUB IN by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 05:00
SUB OUT by CARTER,CALVIN 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by GAINES,JAMARION
05:00 SUB OUT by RHODES,DREW
04:29 MISS LAYUP by COVINGTON,JABARI

BLOCK  by JOSEPH,OMARI 04:29
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
GOOD LAYUP by KENT,PRESTON(in the paint) 04:00 67-65 V 2
ASSIST  by YEH,JADON --

03:51 67-67 GOOD LAYUP by RUFUS,DALLAS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TUGGLE,PRESTON 03:23 70-67 V 3
ASSIST  by YEH,JADON --

03:10 MISS LAYUP by RUFUS,DALLAS
REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,OMARI --
TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,OMARI 03:06

03:05 STEAL  by GAINES,JAMARION
FOUL  by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 03:04

03:04 70-68 V 2 GOOD FT by GAINES,JAMARION
03:04 70-69 V 1 GOOD FT by GAINES,JAMARION

SUB IN by CARTER,CALVIN 03:04
SUB OUT by KENT,PRESTON 03:04
GOOD JUMPER by YEH,JADON 02:39 72-69 V 3

02:04 MISS LAYUP by RUFUS,DALLAS
BLOCK  by JOSEPH,OMARI 02:04

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:04 72-72 GOOD 3PTR by RUFUS,DALLAS

-- ASSIST  by COVINGTON,JABARI
MISS JUMPER by TUGGLE,PRESTON 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SAKHO,ALI
01:08 72-75 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HEDGEPETH,KALEB

-- ASSIST  by COVINGTON,JABARI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:56
SUB IN by WALKER,SHAWN 00:56
SUB OUT by TUGGLE,PRESTON 00:56
ASSIST  by CARTER,CALVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,CALVIN 00:44 75-75

00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by TUGGLE,PRESTON 00:29
SUB IN by KENT,PRESTON 00:29
SUB OUT by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 00:29
SUB OUT by WALKER,SHAWN 00:29

00:29 SUB IN by RHODES,DREW
00:29 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,KAM
00:29 SUB OUT by SAKHO,ALI
00:29 SUB OUT by GAINES,JAMARION
00:06 75-77 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by RHODES,DREW
00:06 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by BRITO-VASQUEZ,ISAAC 00:06
SUB IN by WALKER,SHAWN 00:06
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,OMARI 00:06
SUB OUT by CARTER,CALVIN 00:06

00:06 SUB IN by SAKHO,ALI
00:06 SUB IN by WRIGHT,KENTON
00:06 SUB IN by GAINES,JAMARION
00:06 SUB OUT by RUFUS,DALLAS
00:06 SUB OUT by RHODES,DREW
00:06 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,KAM

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:03
00:03 SUB IN by RHODES,DREW
00:03 SUB OUT by SAKHO,ALI

MISS LAYUP by TUGGLE,PRESTON 00:00
00:00 BLOCK  by GAINES,JAMARION



-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,KENTON


